STATE OF ALASKA
2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

cost # codes

Identifier (file name) SB082CSSS(JUD)-DHSS-FLSW-03-19-12

Title Foster Care Licensing/State Custody
Sponsor Sen. Davis
Requester House HSS Committee

Expenditures/Revenues

(Thousands of Dollars)

FISCAL NOTE

Bill Version

Fiscal Note Number

Publish Date

CSSSSB082(JUD)

Dept. Affected Health and Social Services
Children's Services

Appropriation

Allocation

Front Line Social Workers

OMB Component Number

2305

Note: Amounts do not include inflation unless otherwise noted below.

FY13
Appropriation
Requested

Included in
Governor's
FY13
Request

Out-Year Cost Estimates

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY13

FY13

FY14

FY15

FY16

FY17

FY18

Personal Services
Travel

Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay
Grants, Benefits
Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

FUND SOURCE

(Thousands of Dollars)

1002 |Federal Receipts
1003 |GF Match

1004 |GF

1005 |[GF/Prgm (DGF)
1037 |GF/MH (UGF)
1178 [temp code (UGF)

TOTAL

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

POSITIONS

Full-time
Part-time
Temporary

|CHANGE IN REVENUES

Estimated SUPPLEMENTAL (FY12) operating costs
(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)

Estimated CAPITAL (FY13) costs
(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)

Why this fiscal note differs from previous version (if initial version, please note as such)

(separate supplemental appropriation required

7]

(separate capital appropriation required)

Updates narrative to current version of the bill.

Prepared by
Division

Approved by

(Revised 8/17/2011 OMB)

Christy Lawton, Director

Office of Children's Services

Nancy Rolfzen, Assistant Commissioner

DHSS Finance & Management Services

Phone 465-3191
Date/Time 3/19/12 12:00 PM

Date 3/19/2012
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FISCAL NOTE

STATE OF ALASKA BILL NO. CSSSSB082(JUD)
2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Analysis

CSSSSB 82 has zero fiscal impact on the Department of Health and Social Services. This bill addresses permanent
planning for children in custody under "Another Planned, Permanent Living Arrangement "(APPLA); modifies licensing
procedures; outlines court requirements for release or termination of custody by the courts; outlines "compelling
reason" standards for youth with APPLA permanency goals; provides a provision to support placement of siblings into
the same foster home; and adds a new provision requiring the streamlining of the foster parent application process
and the approval of building code variance requests under specified circumstances. No additional costs are
anticipated.
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