FISCAL NOTE

STATE OF ALASKA cost ≠ cost +			≠ codes		Bill Version Fiscal Note Number Publish Date		CSSSSB082(JUD)		
Identifier (file name)	SB082CSSS(JU	D)-DHSS-FLSW-	03-19-12		Dept. Affected Health and Social Services				
Title	Fost	er Care Licensing	/State Custody		Appropriation	Chi	ldren's Servic	es	
Changer		Con Do	vio.		_Allocation	Front Line So	cial Workers		
Sponsor Requester	-		Sen. Davis House HSS Committee			ent Number	2305		
						<u> </u>			
Expenditures/Re				(Tho	usands of Dolla	ars)			
Note: Amounts do n	ot include inflation	unless otherwise							
	FY13 Governor's Appropriation FY13 Requested Request			Out-Year Cost Estimates					
OPERATING EXPE	NDITURES	FY13	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	
Personal Services									
Travel									
Services Commodities									
Capital Outlay									
Grants, Benefits									
Miscellaneous									
TOTAL OF	PERATING	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
FUND SOURCE				(Tho	ousands of Dolla	rs)			
1002 Federal Red	eipts								
1003 GF Match									
1004 GF 1005 GF/Prgm (D	ICE)								
1005 GF/Figili (b									
1178 temp code (
TOT		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
POSITIONS Full-time		1				1			
Part-time									
Temporary									
					1	1			
CHANGE IN REVE	NUES								
Estimated SUPPLE (discuss reasons and			_		_ (separate sup	oplemental app	propriation req	uired,	
Estimated CAPITA (discuss reasons an		n analysis section	_		_ (separate cap	oital appropriat	ion required,		
Why this fiscal not Updates narrative			initial version	, please no	ete as such)				
									
Prepared by					Phone 465-3191				
Division	Office of Childre					Date/Time 3/19/12 12:00 PM			
Approved by		Assistant Commis				_ Date	3/19/2012		
	DHSS Finance &	& Management Se	ervices			_			

(Revised 8/17/2011 OMB) Page 1 of 2

FISCAL NOTE

STATE OF ALASKA 2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

BILL NO. CSSSSB082(JUD)

Л	n	~	I٦	ıc	
Α		а	ıv	. 3	13

CSSSSB 82 has zero fiscal impact on the Department of Health and Social Services. This bill addresses permanent planning for children in custody under "Another Planned, Permanent Living Arrangement "(APPLA); modifies licensing procedures; outlines court requirements for release or termination of custody by the courts; outlines "compelling reason" standards for youth with APPLA permanency goals; provides a provision to support placement of siblings into the same foster home; and adds a new provision requiring the streamlining of the foster parent application process and the approval of building code variance requests under specified circumstances. No additional costs are
anticipated.

(Revised 8/17/2011 OMB) Page 2 of 2